

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

April 19, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM NEAP-2024-038

CALL FOR APPLICATION OF THE AUSTRALIA AWARDS FOR SCHOLARSHIPS FOR MASTER'S DEGREE STUDIES FOR THE 2025 INTAKE (DIRECT APPLICATION)

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. In reference to **DM-OUHROD-2024-0638** titled "Call for Application of the Australia Awards for Scholarships for Master's Degree Studies for the 2025 Intake (Direct Application)," the Australia Awards announces its call for scholarship application for Master's Degree Studies for the 2025 Intake.
- 2. The said scholarship is offered by the Australian Government through its Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade to the next generation of global leaders in developing countries. Through study and research, Australia Awards scholars are expected to acquire knowledge and develop skills to drive change and help build enduring people-to-people links with Australia.
- 3. Applicants must meet the eligibility requirements detailed in the Australia Awards Policy Handbook which may be accessed through the link:

https://www.dfat.gov.au/about-us/publications/Pages/australia-awards-scholarships-policy-handbook.aspx.

- 4. In addition, applicants must also possess the following qualifications:
 - a. Have resided in the Philippines for at least 12 months upon application;
 - b. Have at least 2 years of cumulative work experience upon application;
 - c. Have no other scholarship; and
 - d. Be willing to implement a Re-Entry Action Plan (REAP) upon completion of the scholarship.
- 5. Applications with documentary requirements must be lodged online through the link **australiaawardsphilippines.org** on or before **April 30, 2024**.
- 6. For further information or any concerns, contact the Australia Awards Philippines through email <u>secretariat@australiaawardsphilippines.org</u> or telephone number +6328638-9686.

7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director 1





National Educators Address: Qurino Avenue, Brgy. Dadiangas East, General Santos City Telefax No.: (083) 552 6134

Academy of the Website: depedroxii.org



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

Encl.: None

Reference: DM-OUHROD-2024-0638

Allotment:

To be included in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:

SCHOLARSHIPS

HFHD/HRDD-NEAP/RM- CALL FOR APPLICATION OF THE AUSTRALIA AWARDS FOR SCHOLARSHIPS FOR MASTER'S DEGREE STUDIES FOR THE 2025 INTAKE (DIRECT APPLICATION)/035 / April 19, 2024





National Educators National Telefax No.: (083) 552 6134

Educators Telefax No.: (083) 552 6134 Academy of the Philippines Website: depedroxii.org

Email: neap.ro12@deped.gov.ph